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WE ARE EXPANDING YOUR POSSIBILITIES...



M 1. Rail Industrie M 2. Machine Industrie
w 3. Windenergy Industrie m 4. Other
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WISION

1ISion

Take first place in the field of sheet metal processing on
an international level.

d M
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Services of high quality in the area of integrated sheet
metal processing of large parts with the simultaneous use
of innovative technologies. Building friendly customer care.

GROUP
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qh) YEAR 2022
L
:
200 12 200 000 € 550T in a month
-
=
= YEAR 2021
2
O EMPLOYMENT SALS VOLUME
— 175 10 500 000 € 450T in a month
m -
YEAR 2020

EMPLOYMENT SALS VOLUME
165 9 300 000 € 390T in a month

ARSTON
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e New TRUMPF technology
machine with automatic angle
measurement and 1000mm

e For thick tikness sheet plate
even to 100 m

stroke.

NEW Pressbrake Pressbrake

16 m / 25007 9 m /25007
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e Big format laser
cutting maschine

Lasercutting

BLECHBEARBEITUNG
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METRIALS

MILD STEEL —90%
STEINLESS STEEL — 5%
ALUMINIUM - 5%

CUTTING 2D/3D MACHINING

ISO 15085-CL1
ISO 1090-EXC2
ISO 3834

PLANT 1 - 4000 M2
PLANT 2 —11000M2

MENGELE  640/6000

=z
S
(G
o
v
=
i o
o
=

TRUMPF  TC 6030 x2 MILLING. TOS 5 Achse
EHT 600/6000 TRUMPF 3030 TURNING DM120
MENGELE  320/4500 TRUMPF TC600L x2 ELEKTRO DR. ROBOFIL
MENGELE ~ 200/1250 TRUMPF TC500R MILLING FAGOR
BYSTRONIC  320/4100 TRUMPF TC260 x2 MILLING Klop 3 Achse
E:‘II: 2;87;;28 ESAB FXA6000 AUERBACH 1200 3 Achse
VIMERCATI  130/6000 MICROSTEP  MG120 SORALUCE 8000 5 Achse

TRUMPF ROTOLAS350
TRUMPF TUBE150
TRUMPF 1005 3D

BYSTRONIC 250/4100
HAMMERLE 200/4100

e BOSCHERT = 130/3100 CRANS
) AiM 30/1250
CRAN 5T
PIPE CUTTING OTHER CRAN 12,5T
CRAN 8+8T

FOKLIFT LINDE

TRUMPF ROTOLAS350 SHOT BLASTING
TRUMPF  TUBE150 SHEET STRAIGHTENER ‘“w
TRUMPF 1005 3D G

HOT DIP GALVANIZING
GROUP




OWN HOT DIP GALVANIZNIG

In our hot-dip galvanizing line, we galvanize details with a length of up to 3
meters. We concentrate on very high quality galvanizing.

ARSTON

GROUP



OWN POWDER COATING LINE
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maximum dimensions of details 7 / 1,2 / 1,2 Meter

ARSTON
GROUP



1SO 9001 1ISO 3834

Managemant Service

CERTIFICATE

_ The Certification Body
of TUV SUD Management Service GmbH

certifies that

ARSTON

ARSTON Sp. z 0.0. Spétka Komandytowa

ul. Wojciecha z Brudzewa 42

CERTIFICAT

CERTIFICATE

No. TSP-3834-356.01

ARSTON

ARSTON Spétka z ograniczong odpowiedzialnoscig
Spoétka komandytowa
ul. Wojciecha z Brudzewa 42, 62-800 Kalisz, Poland

With production plant

Company

Certyficates

ARSTON Spétka z ograniczong odpowiedzialnoscig
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62-800 Kalisz Spoétka komandytowa
Poland ul. Wojciecha z Brudzewa 42, 62-800 Kalisz, Poland
has established and applies fulfils the quality requirements for fusion welding processes acc.
a Quality Management System for
. PN-EN ISO 3834-2:2007
Processing of metals in the range of 3 S
o thermal cutting, bending, welding, machining, The range of approval is presanted in the Annex.
] die-cutting, and steel construction ke i idi ifi 3
S for mechanical engineering and railway industry. = The period of validity of certificate: from 10.04.2018 to 09.04.2023
5.5 ﬁg Next surveillance audit until 14,03.2021 under the pain of expiry of the certificate.
An audit was performed, Report No. 73425909.
| ] Proof has been furnished that the requirements * Warsaw, date 03.06.2019
according to
e =
= 1SO 9001:2015 < Y
(X o Ar
b are fulfilled T Diregtor ificaficn Center
l; The certificate is valid from 2018-05-17 until 2021-05-16. - 8 20 ?Olsjr;&
P Certificate Registration No.: 12 100 55833 TMS. < N
(X 3 \ \
= (Toy) | 8
n * \2 \s_UD J 7,‘
o,
/4 . G
- @ o - Ny cent?
Product Co : . = o - =
x . Bore 06 = TUV sUD Polska Sp. z o.0.
T
- = ul. Podwale 17
& o & } 00 - 252 Warszawa
N TUV SUD Management Servica GmbH e Zertifiserungsstelle © Ridlerstralie 65 « 80339 Manchen © G ny N 0 I Suss
e el defconicapsidtycdesk. el s

r

GROUP



ISO 1090 EXC2 ISO 15085 CL1

TUV SUD POLSKA Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Podwale 17
00-252 WARSZAWA

ac 161 NOTIFIED BODY No. 2527 Polelz

AC 161

CERTIFICATE

WELDING OF RAILWAY VEHICLES
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY AND COMPONENTS acc. EN 15085-2:2007

OF THE FACTORY PRODUCTION CONTROL
No. 2527-CPR-1A.318.01

In compliance with Regulation 305/2011/EU of the European Parfiament and of the Council of 9 March
2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product:

STEEL STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

welded execution class up to EXC2
conformity deciaration method: 1, 3a according to EN 1090-1:2009 + A1: 2011
declared proved by the on the basis of:
initial type testing (ITT)

ARSTON Spéika z ’ q Raasonp
Spotka komandytowa
ul. Wojciecha z Brudzewa 42, 62-800 Kalisz, Poland

fulfilis the requirements to perform welding work within the range
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Certification level CL2 according to EN 15085-2:2007

Field of application: Manufacturing of:

placed on the market under the name or Irade mark of: - simple parts of rail vehicles

ARSTON Spétka z i 13 odpowiedzialnoscia

Range of approval :

g 7 OUP q

Spoétka komandytowa
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ul. Wojciecha z Brudzewa 42, 62-800 Kalisz, Poland Weldinn prosese || Ntemaroup Dimensions Notes
and produced In the manufacturing plant(s): 135 12 3.0-240 mm BW
. o s
ARSTON Spétka z og 3 odp ia 135 12 3,0-12,0 mm W
Spétka komandytowa 135 12 30-120mm ow
e " & > Pij 4,1
e ul. Wojciecha z Brudzewa 42, 62-800 Kalisz, Poland W Continuation of 16 range of spproval on m'epiaz;qzm,w
g This certificate attests that all provisions ing the and of constancy of H= Welding coordinator Waidemar Kula, EWEAWE, Level A
[ performance described in Annex ZA of the standard (-s): e Deputy of welding coordinator: Henryk Nowicki, EWE, Level A
i e Additional coordinators:: See reverse
B2 EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011 RS ey PR
under system 2+ are applied and that Certificate: no. TSP-15085-053.00
* Vaid From 10.04.2018 to 09.04.2021
the factory production control is assessed to be in conformity with the applicable requirements. Date of issue: 10.04.2018
Auditor Aloksander Grotkowsk

This certificate was first issued on 10.04.2018, revised on 03.06.2019 ard will remain vaild as long as neither the
harmenized standard, the construction product. the AVCP metheds, nor the manufacturing conditions in the pant
are modified signifcantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the notified factory production control cerfification
body.

Next survedllance audit until 14.0 der the pain af expiry of the certificate.

?&}%

Piotr Kukuta
of Certification Center

& UV SUD Polska Sp. z 0.0.

ZERTIFIKAT & CERTIFICATE
ZERTIFIKAT & CERTIFICATE &

The validity of i b verfied through te &F unde: :
Papicertydkaty-tae-sud pUcaryfkaty_wmscont (PRS- 16085 ka3 vibs ul. Podwale 17
Yom 7R 21T
(PROS-FI3-1090 ssue vl from 01.10.2018) 00 —252 Warszawa
i 1090 ksue G / -
el s nsstgl ™o




lantek

‘@ Start | Sledzenie produkcji | Planowanie zleceri 2D | Planowanie zleceri 3D ‘. Zlecenia CAM IZaqudzaniewamzlalem | Stan magazynowy |. Raporty/Historia |

~
. . [*] zakiadka 77 Skrér.. & Pomoc
Cigcie 2D = Zarzadzanie warsztatem [Bystronic 320_A]
] 3, [Wszystkie elemen - r- Wyélij do... = Operacje = -
@ MicroStep MG12000_A E =F4 | Y, [wszy ity ] 4 | Fti ‘ yvslii peraci ‘ ¥
Trumpf TC260_1_7 .
o T Filtr F Zastosuj ®=
© Trumpf TC260_2_7
© Trumpf Tc3030_2 Zlecenie produkcyine Produkt Klient Data wymagana
@ Trumpf TC500_Z - - A| [Zakres -
® Trumpf TC00_Z Status Operacia Zambwienie sprzedazy od Do
- - rs -
L, Trumpf Tos00-2_2 Wszystko | B
® Trumpf TCE030_2_A
@ Trumpf TCE030_A ‘4a Operacje zlecenia produkcyjnego Caltlkowity czas szacunk >
? Trumpf TLC 1005_A [ 39 elementdw
B, wyceny Gaz B | Ziecenic produkeyine [ Produkt | Dostzpne | llase | Wykenan [ 7 T Etement powi Data wymagana| Ordered TransportDate B
B 7 Gilstyny 0768/2019_001-1 03010-20002862041--03, 310917-Blech_T 10 32 22 38:43:12 38:43:12 [T Arcosa Wind Towers, Inc., 0768/2019 14.11.2019
0768/2019_001-1 03010-20004286797--00, BLECH MIT MUSTER. 5 32 26  38:43:12 77:26:24 [T Arcosa Wind Towers, Inc., 0768/2019 14.11.2019
{:IQC e 30 B 0544/2015_006 S0036E0200800-000_01_P1--003, u-blech_pos.1 1 1 o 00:00:00 77:26:24 El HAMUEL Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. K.
0615/2015_004 50036E0200800-000_01_P1--003, u-blech_pos.1 3 3 0 00:00:00 77:26:24 [] HAMUEL Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. K.  02.09.2019
© Fila tasmowa_a 0544/2019_008 S50036E0200800-000_01_P2--003, u-blech_pos.2 1 1 0 00:00:00 77:26:24 [ HAMUEL Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. K...
O riia tasmowa_z 0615/2013_004 S0036E0200800-000_01_P2--003, u-blech_pos.2 3 3 0 00:00:00 77:26:24 [| HAMUEL Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. K..  02.09.2019
©® Plla_PEGAS_S00x750_A
s ; ot 0734/2015_007 01HRM-146--00, BR.01 uchwyt do mocowania bram 4 4 0 00:00:00 77:26:24 [-] SAP - WELD Sp.z o.0.,0734/2019 20.12.2018
Trumpf L6030 / (Tubes)_A
0768/2019_001-1 03010-E0004109893--00, 915044-Blech 5 Riffel-/Tran. 7 32 25  00:58:04 78:24:28 [7] Arcosa Wind Towers, Inc., 0768/2019 14.11.2019
® Tubematic T5000_A
0768/2019_001-1 03010-20004282284--00, Blech-T 5 32 26  77:26:24 155:50:52 [7] Arcosa Wind Towers, Inc., 0768/2019 14.11.2019
ol [ 0985/2015_001 0102E0004, Anschraubplatte Heckrunge rechts 0 20 0 01:21:36 157:12:29 [7] GRANITPARTS CZESCIZAMIENNESP. 18.12.2019
Inne 1 B
[ 0985/2015_002 0102E0003_Abwicklung 0 25 0 01:42:00 158:54:29 [7] GRANITPARTS CZESCIZAMIENNESP.. — 18.12.2019
@ soschert 130_2 [ 0762/2019_001 064983-22-50-0053310--A, Kanteil Trager-Motorseitig 0 12 0 04:45:37 163:40:07 [| Strema MaschinenbauGmbH, 0762/20..  20.01.2020
B, Bystronic 320_A [ 0762/2019_003 064985-22-50-0053314--0, Kanteil Trager ] 12 0 04:04:49 167:44:57 [] Strema MaschinenbauGmbH, 0762/20..  20.01.2020
&, Bystronic Hammerle 225_7 [ 1050/2019_001 MRIB-003--00 Pokrywa 0 1 0 00:00:00 167:44:57 [] IBOMBOJANUSZ KUBASIK,1050/2015  13.12.2019
&, cynkownia agniowa_z 4 1023/2013_004 766527_B06355750902--002, Formblech rechts 0 10 0 00:00:00 167:44:57 [] HAMUEL Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. K..  28.01.2020
%EHT 600/60_A [y 1045/2015_001 03010-20002862041--03, 310917-Blech_T ] 2 0 02:25:12 170:10:09 [ ] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
EHT EHPS8-25_7 —
A emema - [ 1045/2015_003 03010-20004282284--00, Blech-T 0 2 0 04:50:24 175:00:33 [] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
(2 e Es e | | 1045/2019 006 03000-E0004730715--0A, 914962-BLECH 0 1 0 00:01:41 175:02:14 [ KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
Y B Hammerle 220_A | | D 1045/2013 010 03010-E0004109893--00, 915044-Blech 5 Riffel-/Tran 0 1 0 00:01:48 175:04:02 [] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
' [ 1045/2015_014 03010-E0004123315--00, $15053-Blech 3 Riffel-/Tran 0 1 0 00:01:48 175:05:51 KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
Logistyka_A
B, Logistyka_z [ 1045/2015_015 03010-20004123316--00, 915055-BLECH 0 1 0 00:01:48 175:07:40 [7] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
@, valarnia_z [ 1045/2015_024 03010-20004737222--00, 915063-Blech 7 Riffel-/Tran ] 1 0 00:01:48 175:09:28 [ KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
B, vengele H3s0_A [ 1045/2019_031 03010-E0004290656--01, 915138-Blech -T ERPBO15S ] 1 0 00:40:20 175:49:49 [] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
B pengele He0_a % 1045/2019_032 03010-E0004289758--00, 915140-Blech mit Muster 0 1 0 00:03:01 175:52:51 [] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla..  11.02.2020
B narzedziownia_a [ 1045/2019_033 03010-E0004289725--00, 915141-Blech-T 0 1 0 01:12:36 177:05:27 [] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla 11.02.2020
Narzed z 1
E el [ 1045/2013_036 03010-E0004885687--00, 915148-Blech-T 0 1 0 01:12:36 178:18:03 [7] KGW Schweriner Maschinen-und Anla 11.02.2020

GROUP



